TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM848210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/22/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC
Street Address:	1600 Dublin Road, East Bldg.
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73647833	RIM-TEMPERED
Registration Number:	5478615	TRUESEAL
Registration Number:	3817901	ANCHOR
Registration Number:	4571214	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	3817905	
Registration Number:	0756056	ANCHOR HOCKING
Registration Number:	3776235	ANCHOR SIGNATURES
Registration Number:	1110057	EXCELLENCY
Registration Number:	0388452	FIRE-KING
Registration Number:	0522575	FIRE-KING
Registration Number:	3853422	FLORENTINE
Registration Number:	4471766	GO CLEAR BY ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	3817907	RAISE A GLASS TO PLANET EARTH
Registration Number:	2289581	SURE-GUARD
Registration Number:	1783467	TARTAN
Registration Number:	3846194	TRUESEAL BY ANCHOR
Registration Number:	5578046	TRUEFIT
Registration Number:	5607824	Н
Serial Number:	87837538	FIRE-KING
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 008236 FRAME: 0725

900808920

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87657109	FIREWARE
Serial Number:	87596239	LIFE DURABLE GLASS
Serial Number:	87596235	LIFE DURABLE
Serial Number:	87842350	FIRE-KING
Serial Number:	87339992	CHARLESTOWN
Serial Number:	87816536	RIM-TEMPERED
Serial Number:	88005628	MONTANA
Serial Number:	88005636	HERITAGE HILL
Serial Number:	88103771	SECURELOCK
Serial Number:	88111780	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-592-5000

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: CARLOS P. GARRITANO/TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS P. GARRITANO
SIGNATURE:	/CARLOS P. GARRITANO/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023

Total Attachments: 17

source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page5.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page6.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page7.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page8.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page9.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page10.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page11.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page12.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page13.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page14.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page15.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page16.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Anchor Hocking #page17.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 22nd day of December, 2021, by

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security

Agreement, dated January 25, 2019 with Agent, notice of which was recorded with (i) the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2019 at reel/frame 048199/0308, and on

February 5, 2019 at reel/frame 6550/0508 and (ii) the United States Copyright Office on or

around even date therein (the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not

otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the IP Security

Agreement, a security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of their right, title and interest in

and to the IP Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule 1 (the

"Trademarks"), the Patents listed in Schedule 2 (the "Patents"), and the Copyrights listed in

Schedule 3 (the "Copyrights", collectively the "IP Collateral").

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all

such IP Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security

interest in the IP Collateral listed on the schedules attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such IP Collateral, including the security

interest.

Signature Page Follows

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent,

By: Name:

Vicky Geist

Title:

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

<u>US Trademarks</u>

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/ OWNER	APP.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
United States of America	RIM-TEMPERED	Anchor Hocking, LLC	73/647,833	Mar 5, 1987	1479195	Mar 1, 1988
United States of America	TRUESEAL	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/407,527	Apr 11, 2017	5478615	May 29, 2018
United States of America	ANCHOR	Anchor Hocking, LLC	77/883,343	Dec 1, 2009	3817901	Jul 13, 2010
United States of America	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY & Design	Anchor Hocking, LLC	86/092,975	Oct 13, 2016	4571214	Jul 22, 2014
United States of America	ANCHOR DESIGN	Anchor Hocking, LLC	77/883,374	Dec 1, 2009	3817905	Jul 13, 2010
United States of America	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	72/156,791	Nov 7, 1962	756056	Sep 3, 1963
United States of America	ANCHOR SIGNATURES (Stylized)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	77/777,711	Jul 9, 2009	3776235	Apr 13, 2010
United States of America	EXCELLENCY	Anchor Hocking, LLC	73/168,766	May 2, 1978	1110057	Dec 26, 1978
United States of America	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	71/440,614	Feb 13, 1941	388452	Jun 24, 1941
United States of America	FIRE-KING Stylized	Anchor Hocking, LLC	71/549,603	Feb 13, 1948	522575	Mar 21, 1950
United States of America	FLORENTINE	Anchor Hocking, LLC	77/941,089	Feb 22, 2010	3853422	Sep 28, 2010
United States of America	GO CLEAR BY ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (Design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	85/681,287	Jul 19, 2012	4471766	Jan 21, 2014
United States of America	RAISE A GLASS TO PLANET EARTH	Anchor Hocking, LLC	77/883,385	Dec 1, 2009	3817907	Jul 13, 2010
United States of America	SURE-GUARD	Anchor Hocking, LLC	75/449,475	Mar 13, 1998	2289581	Oct 26, 1999
United States of America	TARTAN	Anchor Hocking, LLC	74/225,597	Nov 26, 1991	1783467	Jul 20, 1993
United States of America	TrueSeal by Anchor	Anchor Hocking, LLC	77/745,364	May 27, 2009	3846194	Sep 7, 2010

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/ OWNER	APP.#	DATE FILED	REG. #	REG. DATE
United States of America	TRUEFIT	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/285,477	Dec 30, 2016	5578046	10/9/2018
United States of America	H & Anchor (logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/386,659	Mar 27, 2017	5607824	11/13/2018
United States of America	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/837,538	Mar 16, 2018	N/A	N/A
United States of America	FIREWARE	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/657,109	Oct 24, 2017	N/A	N/A
United States of America	LIFE DURABLE GLASS	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/596,239	Sep 5, 2017	N/A	N/A
United States of America	LIFE DURABLE	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/596,235	Sep 5, 2017	N/A	N/A
United States of America	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/842,350	Mar 20, 2018	N/A	N/A
United States of America	US/TM - CHARLESTOWN (Standard Character)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/339,992	Feb 17, 2017	N/A	N/A
United States of America	RIM-TEMPERED	Anchor Hocking, LLC	87/816,536	Mar 1, 2018	N/A	N/A
United States of America	MONTANA	Anchor Hocking, LLC	88/005,628	Jun 19, 2018	N/A	N/A
United States of America	HERITAGE HILL	Anchor Hocking, LLC	88/005,636	Jun 19, 2018	N/A	N/A
United States of America	SECURELOCK	Anchor Hocking, LLC	88/103,771	Sep 4, 2018	N/A	N/A
United States of America	Padlock with drop and shield (logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	88/111,780	Sep 11, 2018	N/A	N/A

Foreign Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/ OWNER	APP.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
Argentina	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY	Anchor Hocking, LLC	3295691	Dec 4, 2013	2754221	Sep 14, 2015
Argentina	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	3559439	Jan 28, 2016	2896376	Dec 28, 2016
Australia	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	182967	Sep 17, 1963	182967	Sep 17, 1963
Benelux	ANCHOR HOCKING (old logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0625681	Jul 28, 1978	0354852	Jul 28, 1978

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/ OWNER	APP.#	DATE FILED	REG. #	REG. DATE
Brazil	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (DESIGN)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	84076658 0	Jan 16, 2014	840766580	Nov 8, 2016
Brazil	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	00614949 9	May 26, 1972	006149499	Oct 25, 1975
Canada	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1,647,044	Oct 9, 2013	TMA910580	Aug 7, 2015
Canada	ANCHOR	Anchor Hocking, LLC	150,927	Jan 24, 1930	TMDA51533	Feb 10, 1931
Canada	ANCHOR FLEX	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,296,626	Apr 27, 1966	TMA158124	Sep 6, 1968
Canada	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,278,195	Oct 8, 1963	TMA144596	Apr 1, 1966
Canada	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,414,148	Aug 11, 1977	TMA239872	Feb 15, 1980
Canada	ANCHOR HOCKING (old logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,434,481	Jan 12, 1979	TMA281746	Jul 29, 1983
Canada	ANCHOR OVENWARE (logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,494,227	Nov 2, 1982	TMA316349	Jul 18, 1986
Canada	ANCHOR SIGNATURES (Stylized)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1,444,460	Jul 10, 2009	TMA797027	May 9, 2011
Canada	ANCHOR (design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,434,732	Jan 19, 1979	TMA263460	Oct 16, 1981
Canada	BASKET BUFFET	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,461,886	Nov 20, 1980	TMA261956	Aug 28, 1981
Canada	ESSEX	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,817,058	Jul 5, 1996	TMA478172	Jun 20, 1997
Canada	FIRE KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,189,574	Jan 26, 1946	UCA23498	Jan 26, 1946
Canada	FLORENTINE	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1,472,083	Mar 5, 2010	TMA834052	Oct 10, 2012
Canada	GO CLEAR BY ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (Design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1,602,207	Nov 13, 2012	TMA900923	Apr 13, 2015
Canada	HEAVY BASE	Anchor Hocking, LLC	0,776,698	Feb 28, 1995	TMA461012	Aug 9, 1996
Canada	Toscany Classics	Anchor Hocking, LLC	712,588	Sep 9, 1992	TMA448780	Oct 13, 1995
Canada	TOSCANY STYLIZED	Anchor Hocking, LLC	712,590	Sep 9, 1992	TMA448781	Oct 13, 1995

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/ OWNER	APP.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
Canada	WEXFORD	Anchor Hocking, LLC	449,109	Jan 23, 1980	TMA258023	Apr 24, 1981
Canada	H & Anchor (logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1,859,761	9/27/2017	N/A	N/A
Canada	HERITAGE HILL (Standard Character)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1927480	10/26/2018	N/A	N/A
Canada	MONTANA (Standard Characters)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1927481	10/26/2018	N/A	N/A
Canada	FIRE-KING (Standard Characters)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1,918,789	9/7/2018	N/A	N/A
Canada	FIRE-KING (Standard Characters) (ADD'L DESCRIPTION)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1,918,786	9/7/2018	N/A	N/A
Canada	SECURELOCK	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1927502	10/26/2018		
Canada	Stylized Logo/Mark Padlock with drop and shield	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1927500	10/26/2018		
Chile	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (Design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	948496	Apr 11, 2011	952718	Jun 13, 2012
Chile	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1134139	Dec 4, 2014	1152319	Feb 2, 2015
China	ANCHOR	Anchor Hocking, LLC	18021383 A	Aug 10, 2015	18021383A	Dec 7, 2016
China	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (Design in IC 008)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	14739783	Jul 16, 2014	14739783	Jul 28, 2016
China	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	29791	Jul 22, 1986	283241	Apr 10, 1987
China	ANCHOR HOCKING (#2)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	18021382	Oct 8, 2015	18021382	Nov 14, 2016
China	ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY	Anchor Hocking, LLC	16081906	Jan 5, 2015	16081906	Aug 14, 2016
China	ANCHOR (logo in IC 021 #2)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	23501488	Apr 11, 2017	23501488	Apr 7, 2018
China	ANCHOR (logo in IC 021 #1)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	284947	Jul 22, 1986	284947	Apr 20, 1987
China	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (Design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	14336834	4/9/2014	N/A	N/A

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/ OWNER	APP.#	DATE FILED	REG. #	REG. DATE
China	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	13443922	10/29/2013	N/A	N/A
Colombia	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	98- 002284	Jan 20, 1998	213054	Sep 28, 1998
Costa Rica	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	23289	Feb 17, 1964	29116	Feb 17, 1999
Dominican Republic	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2010- 5439	Mar 9, 2010	180853	Mar 9, 2010
European Union	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	00918458 1	Jun 17, 2010	009184581	Nov 30, 2010
European Union	FIRE-KING (Stylized/Design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	00917943 3	Jun 16, 2010	009179433	Aug 15, 2011
European Union	H & Anchor (logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	A0070180	Sep 26, 2017	1376274	Sep 26, 2017
France	FIRE-KING (Stylized/Design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	738066	Mar 29, 1985	1304160	Mar 29, 1985
France	SURE-GUARD	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	98742221	Jul 17, 1998	98742221	Jul 17, 1998
Germany	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	A13638	Sep 18, 1963	871739	Aug 7, 1970
Germany	ANCHOR HOCKING (old logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	A30574	Jul 28, 1978	982941	Mar 2, 1979
Germany	FIRE-KING (Sty lized/Design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	A09873/2 1WZ	Aug 5, 1960	747672	Apr 17, 1961
Germany	SURE-GUARD	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	39839836 4	Jul 16, 1998	39839836	May 3, 1999
Hong Kong	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (Design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	30373462	Apr 6, 2016	303734622	Sep 6, 2016
Hong Kong	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	30373461 3	Apr 6, 2016	303734613	Sep 6, 2016
Hong Kong	ANCHOR HOCKING (old logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	19862711	Apr 10, 1985	19862711	Nov 17, 1986
Hong Kong	FIRE-KING (design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	19591127	Aug 4, 1959	19591127	Nov 3, 1959
Indonesia	ANCHOR HOCKING (logo in greyscale)	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	D0020130 14364	Mar 28, 2013	IDM000482924	Jul 9, 2015
International Bureau (WIPO)	H & Anchor (logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	A0070180	Sep 26, 2017	1376274	Sep 26, 2017

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/ OWNER	APP.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
Italy	ANCHOR HOCKING (old logo)	Anchor Hocking, Inc.	34769C/7 8	Sep 27, 1978	1300645	Sep 26, 1985
Italy	SURE-GUARD	Anchor Hocking, Inc.	30200890 1683900	Jul 31, 1998	0001300983	May 24, 2001
Japan	FIRE-KING (Stylized/Design)	Anchor Hocking LLC.	2010- 048994	Jun 21, 2010	5460836	Jan 6, 2012
Japan	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (Design w/color)	Anchor Hocking, LLC.	2010- 048993	Jun 21, 2010	5454650	Dec 2, 2011
Mexico	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking Ltd.	70425	Aug 30, 1989	377310	May 31, 1990
Mexico	ANCHOR HOME COLLECTION	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1564470	Jan 8, 2015	1590451	Nov 19, 2015
Mexico	ANCHOR HOME COLLECTION	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1564467	Jan 8, 2015	1622134	Mar 17, 2016
Mexico	ANCHOR HOME COLLECTION	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1564469	Jan 8, 2015	1744986	Apr 20, 2017
Mexico	ANCHOR HOME COLLECTION	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1564468	Jan 8, 2015	1645423	Jun 10, 2016
Mexico	FLORENTINE	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1077360	Mar 25, 2010	1152720	Apr 14, 2010
Mexico	H & Anchor (logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	A0070180	9/26/2017	1376274	10/16/2018
Mexico	FIRE-KING (Standard Character)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2097323	9/7/2018	N/A	N/A
Mexico	FIRE-KING (Standard Character) (ADD'L DESCRIPTION)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2097331	9/7/2018	N/A	N/A
Mexico	FIRE-KING (Standard Character)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2097325	9/7/2018	N/A	N/A
Mexico	FIRE-KING (Standard Character)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2097328	9/7/2018	N/A	N/A
Mexico	MONTANA	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2124377	10/31/2018		
Mexico	HERITAGE HILL	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2124378	10/31/2018		

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/ OWNER	APP.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
Mexico	Stylized Logo/Mark Padlock with drop and shield	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2124396	10/31/2018		
Mexico	SECURELOCK	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2124393	10/31/2018		
New Zealand	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY (Design)	Anchor Hocking, LLC (Error corrected in docket and spreadsheet. Owner is Anchor Hocking, LLC)	984752	Sep 19, 2013	984752	Jun 30, 2015
Norway	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	80981	Nov 18, 1963	66384	Jun 24, 1965
Paraguay	H & Anchor design	Anchor Hocking, LLC	77/061	May 16, 1966	312615	May 16, 1966
Philippines	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	123293	Aug 6, 1997	41997123293	Mar 11, 2004
Puerto Rico	ANCHOR HOCKING (old logo in color)	Anchor Hocking, Inc.	9530	Apr 9, 1979	22253	Jun 27, 1979
Puerto Rico	ANCHOR HOCKING (Standard Character)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	228473- 21	9/10/2018	N/A	N/A
Puerto Rico	ANCHOR HOCKING (logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	228474- 21	9/10/2018	N/A	N/A
Republic of Korea	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	40201500 15641	Mar 3, 2015	4011731460000 (Apr 18, 2016
Republic of Korea	FIRE-KING (Stylized)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	40201300 03452	Jan 18, 2013	4010584570000	Sep 15, 2014
South Africa	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1978/0312 7	Jun 27, 1978	197803127	Sep 7, 1979
South Africa	ANCHOR HOCKING (old logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1978/0370 2	Aug 1, 1978	197803702	Sep 7, 1979
South Africa	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1945/0342 1	Dec 31, 1945	194503421	May 9, 1947
Spain	SURE-GUARD	Anchor Hocking, LLC	2177000	Jul 27, 1998	2177000	Jun 21, 1999
Taiwan R.O.C.	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	10503903 2	Jul 15, 2016	01840835	May 16, 2017
Taiwan R.O.C.	ANCHOR HOCKING (old logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC	68009256	May 28, 1979	174711	Mar 16, 1982

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/ OWNER	APP.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
Turkey	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	97/019069	Dec 16, 1997	196671	Jun 29, 1999
United Kingdom	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking Operating Company, LLC	UK00000 854238	Sep 18, 1963	UK0000085423 8	Sep 18, 1963
United Kingdom	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	UK00000 809052	Aug 5, 1960	UK0000080905 2	Aug 5, 1960
United Kingdom	SURE-GUARD	Anchor Hocking Operating Company, LLC	UK00002 171215	Jul 3, 1998	UK0000217121 5	Jan 4, 1999
Venezuela	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	3752/1979	Jan 1, 1979	101216F	Jan 12, 1983
Venezuela	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	48564	Nov 20, 1979	48564F	Nov 20, 1979
Venezuela	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	1953/2003	Feb 26, 2003	251543	Apr 12, 2004
Venezuela	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	7365/2002	May 20, 2002	250017P	Feb 13, 2004
Vietnam	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC	4-1993- 14915	Aug 7, 1993	40012340000	Jun 27, 1994

SCHEDULE 2

Patents

TITLE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICANT/ OWNER	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	PATENT #	GRANT DATE
MX/DES - BOTTLE (Flask Bottle)	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Mexico	Pending	MX/F/2017/002455	Aug 14, 2017		
MX/DES - BOTTLE (Concept 4)	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Mexico	Pending	MX/F/2017/002457	Aug 14, 2017		
MX/DES - BOTTLE (Concept 12)	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Mexico	Pending	MX/F/2017/002458	Aug 14, 2017		
CA/DES - LID	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	176,401	Aug 10, 2017	176,401	Mar 9, 2018
CA/DES - BOTTLE SLEEVE	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	176,400	Aug 10, 2017	176,400	Jul 24, 2018
US/PRO - GLASS BOTTLE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	Prov - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Pending	62/631,662	Feb 17, 2018		
US/DES - BAKING DISH (Diamond Bakeware)	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Pending	29/628,157	Dec 1, 2017		
Design: BOTTLE SLEEVE	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/594,426	Feb 17, 2017	D830786	Oct 16, 2018
US/DES - LID	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/594,398	Feb 17, 2017	D813668	Mar 27, 2018
US/DES - BOTTLE (Flask Bottle)	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Pending	29/594,084	Feb 15, 2017		
MX/DES - BAKING DISH (Diamond Bakeware)	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Mexico	Pending	MX/F/2018/000582	Feb 27, 2018		
CA/DES - BAKING DISH (Diamond Bakeware)	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Pending	179,695	Feb 8, 2018		
US/DES - CONTAINER LID WITH DEPRESSION FOR AN IMPLEMENT	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/518,780	Feb 27, 2015	D786071	May 9, 2017

TITLE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICANT/ OWNER	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	PATENT #	GRANT DATE
US/DDV - CONTAINER LID WITH DEPRESSION FOR AN IMPLEMENT	Design - DIV	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/583,238	Nov 3, 2016	D807171	Jan 9, 2018
US/DES - CANDLE BOWL	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/327,015	Oct 29, 2008	D662237	Jun 19, 2012
US/DES - CANDLE JAR	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/327,014	Oct 29, 2008	D658792	May 1, 2012
US/DES - JAR	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/239,374	Sep 28, 2005	D538173	Mar 13, 2007
US/DES - JAR	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/239,395	Sep 28, 2005	D546702	Jul 17, 2007
CA/DES - BOTTLE (Flask Bottle)	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Pending	176,355	Aug 8, 2017		
US/DES - RECTANGULAR BAKING PAN	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Allowed	29/615,234	Aug 28, 2017		
CA/DES - RECTANGULAR BAKING PAN	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	176,926	Sep 11, 2017	176,926	Oct 30, 2018
CA/DES - SQUARE BAKING PAN	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	176,923	Sep 11, 2017	176,923	Oct 30, 2018
US/DES - SQUARE BAKING PAN	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/615,232	Aug 28, 2017	D835,935	Dec 18, 2018
US/DES - LOAF PAN	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/615,230	Aug 28, 2017	D835,934	Dec 18, 2018
CA/DES - LOAF PAN	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	176,925	Sep 11, 2017	176,925	Oct 30, 2018
CA/DES - PIE PAN	Design Registration - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	176,924	Sep 11, 2017	176,924	Oct 30, 2018
US/DES - PIE PAN	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Issued	29/615,229	Aug 28, 2017	D836,382	Dec 25, 2018
CA/DIV - RECTANGULAR BAKING PAN	Design Registration - DIV	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	181,910	Sep 11, 2017	181,910	Oct 30, 2018

TITLE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICANT/ OWNER	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	PATENT #	GRANT DATE
CA/DIV - SQUARE BAKING PAN	Design Registration - DIV	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	181,911	Sep 11, 2017	181,911	Oct 30, 2018
CA/DIV - LOAF PAN	Design Registration - DIV	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	181,909	Sep 11, 2017	181,909	Oct 30, 2018
CA/DIV - PIE PAN	Design Registration - DIV	Anchor Hocking, LLC	Canada	Issued	181,905	Sep 11, 2017	181,905	Oct 30, 2018
LID SYSTEM FOR BAKEWARE	Utility - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Pending	62/754,185	Nov 11, 2018		
US/DES - LID SYSTEM FOR BAKEWARE	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Unfiled				
DES/CON - SQUARE BAKING PAN	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Pending	29/668,833	Nov 2, 2018		
DES/CON - LOAF PAN	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Pending	29/668,835	Nov 2, 2018		
DES/CON - PIE PAN	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Pending	29/668,837	Nov 2, 2018		
US/DCN - LAUREL RECTANGULAR PLATE	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC	United States of America	Unfiled				

SCHEDULE 3

Copyrights

Name	Full Title	Copyright#	Date	Status
Anchor Hocking Acquisition, Inc.	Decorative cover & 3 other titles.	V3510D538	2004	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Carlton.	VA0000245549	1985	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation.	Carlton narrow rim dinnerware / By Anchor Hocking Corporation. VA 245-459 (1986)	V2337P440	1988	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation.	Carlton narrow rim dinnerware / VA 245-549 (1986)	V2418P378	1988	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest 10".	VA0000494787	1990	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest 10" oval basket.	VA0000494796	1990	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest 13 1/2".	VA0000494792	1990	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest 16 oz. tumbler.	VA0000494795	1990	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest 5 1/2".	VA0000494791	1990	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest 6 1/2", 7 1/2" & 4 7/8".	VA0000494789	1991	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest 9".	VA0000494786	1991	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest 9" round 2 1/2 qt.	VA0000494790	1991	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest cake plate 12" (pedestal)	VA0000494788	1991	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest lasagne 9" x 12" 3 qt.	VA0000494793	1991	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country harvest pitcher jug.	VA0000494794	1990	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on 10" footed bowl. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505102	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on 10" oval basket with rattan handle. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505110	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on 12" round footed cake plate. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505103	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on 13 1/2" round platter. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505106	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on 16 oz. beverage tumbler. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505109	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on 5 1/2" footed dessert bowl. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505107	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on 6 1/2", 7 1/2", and 4 7/8" canister set. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505104	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on 9" round deep dish pie plate. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505100	1992	Registered

Name	Full Title	Copyright #	Date	Status
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on approximately 9" round 2 1/2 qt. casserole ovenware dish. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505105	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on approximately 9" x 12" 3 qt. lasagna ovenware dish. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505108	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Country Harvest sculpture on beverage pitcher/jug. By Toscany, Inc.	VA0000505101	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	CROSS, coordinated retail optics selling system.	TXu000381932	1989	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation.	Entrance handle set / GP90887 & GP90888 (1971)	V2244P395	1987	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Entrance handle set / GP90887 & GP90888 (1971)	V2198P192	1986	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Golf bag mug.	VA0000438170	1991	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	[Love notes]	VA0000137215	1982	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation.	No titles given.	V2766P237	1992	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation	Pull & 24 other titles.	V2198P439	1986	Registered
Anchor Hocking Corporation.	Pull & 96 other titles; decorative hardware, switchplates & outlet covers.	V2244P398	1987	Registered
Anchor Hocking GC Operating Company, LLC.	Country harvest 9" & 27 other titles.	V3578D888	2009	Registered
Anchor Hocking GC Operating Company, LLC.	No titles given.	V3602D511	2011	Registered
Anchor Hocking, Inc.	Decorative cover & 3 other titles.	V3510D537	2004	Registered
Anchor Hocking, LLC	ABC animals artwork & 6 other titles.	V9926D986	2015	Registered
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Country harves "9" & 370 other titles.	V9925D587	2015	Registered
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Country harvest 9" & 27 other titles.	V3614D213	2012	Registered
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Country harvest 9" & 371 other titles.	V3614D414	2012	Registered
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Country harvst 9" & other 367.	V9925D585	2015	Registered
Anchor Hocking, LLC.	Decorative cover & 3 other titles.	V3575D145	2009	Registered
Anchor Hocking, LLC.	No titles given.	V3575D148	2009	Registered
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Rosaline artwork & 1 other title; artwork.	V9904D317	2013	Registered
Anchor Hocking Operating Company, LLC	Decorative cover & 3 other titles.	V3513D133	2004	Registered
Anchor Hocking Operating Company, LLC	Decorative cover & 3 other titles; glassware.	V3509D534	2004	Registered
Anchor Hocking Plastics	Daisy and tulip design.	VA0000340426	1989	Registered
Anchor Hocking Plastics	Iris design.	VA0000340427	1989	Registered

Name	Full Title	Copyright #	Date	Status
Anchor Hocking,	Anchor Hocking Aisle Reinvention: Prep, Bake,	Serial No.	5/7/2018	Pending
LLC	Store	16484405131		-

RECORDED: 10/24/2023